

CUSTOMER #: 533541

481763

BMW of Pembroke Pines



14800 Sheridan Street
Pembroke Pines, FL 33331
Telephone (954) 620-5060
www.lauderdalebmw.com

ACCOUNTING

PAGE 3

Florida Registration: MV-50550
Motor Vehicle Repair Shop Lic # AR2685

YOLNA LORISTON
13726 SW 50TH ST
MIRAMAR, FL 33027-5913
HOME: 954-494-4210 CONT: 954-494-4210
BUS: CELL: 954-494-4210

SERVICE ADVISOR: 3031961 DAVID BUSHING

| | | | | | | | |
|-------------|------------|---|-------------------|---------|------------------|---------|-----------|
| COLOR | YEAR | MAKE/MODEL | VIN | LICENSE | MILEAGE IN / OUT | TAG | |
| OB53 SPARK | 16 | BMW X1 XDR 28I | WBXHT3C38G5F66735 | IPXN30 | 50721/50721 | T4384 | |
| DEL. DATE | PROD. DATE | WARR. EXP. | PROMISED | PO NO. | RATE | PAYMENT | INV. DATE |
| 22DEC18 DD | | | WAIT 05JUL21 | | 299.00 | MC | 05JUL21 |
| R.O. OPENED | READY | OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:G5F66735 DLR:75784 ENG:F1551481 | | | | | |

| 09:15 05JUL21 | 12:52 05JUL21 | | | | | | | | | | |
|---------------|---------------|------|------|-------|-------|------|------|------|------|-----|-------|
| LINE | OPCODE | TECH | TYPE | A/HRS | S/HRS | COST | SALE | COMP | LIST | NET | TOTAL |

WAIT CC CREATED 2021-06-29 ALL PARTS ARE NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED AS USED OR
 09:13:00AM TAKEN BY MICHELE REMANUFACTURED. ALL CUSTOMER PAY REPAIRS ARE
 BENYI GUARANTEED AGAINST DEFECTS IN WORKMANSHIP AND
 MATERIALS FOR 2 YEARS-NO MILEAGE RESTRICTIONS
 .LABOR RATES SHALL VARY DEPENDING ON THE JOB
 UP TO \$299.00 PER HOUR. FLORIDA REGISTRATION
 MV-50550

| DATE | START | FINISH | DURATION | TYPE | TECH | LINE(S) | CHG |
|----------|-------|--------|----------|------|---------|---------|-----|
| 07-05-21 | 09:27 | 11:17 | 1.83 | W | 3032432 | C | |

| TRGT/ACCOUNT | SALE | COST | CONTROL | TRGT/ACCOUNT | SALE | COST | CONTROL |
|--------------|-------|------|---------|--------------|-------|-------|---------|
| 23/43000 | 22469 | 9020 | | 23/40000 | 23772 | 14343 | |
| 23/43500 | 2329 | 0 | | 23/21300 | 2914 | 0 | |
| 23/21307 | 485 | 0 | | 23/10202 | 51969 | ***** | |

COST, SALE, & COMP TOTALS 23363 48570 0

LIMITED WARRANTY: The only warranties applying to the part(s) installed in accordance with the estimate and invoice are those that may be offered by the part manufacturer. The Dealer hereby disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of products or services sold under the terms of this estimate and invoice.

***SHOP SUPPLY COSTS AND HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL:** A charge equal to 15% of the total cost of labor with a minimum of \$9.95 to maximum of \$69.95, will be added to Repair Order for shop supplies used in connection with the repair. This charge represents costs and profits to the motor vehicle repair facility for miscellaneous shop supplies or waste disposal. The State of Florida requires a \$1.00 fee to be collected for each new tire sold in the state [s.403.7181], and a \$1.50 fee to be collected for each new or remanufactured lead-acid battery sold in the state [s.403.7185].

By signing below, you acknowledge that you were notified of and authorized the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this invoice and that you received (or had the opportunity to inspect) any replaced parts as requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchange for your payment of the Amount Due.

I understand that all parts and accessories sold or used are subject to the federal Magnuson-Moss Act and the consumer merchandise purchased is under limited warranty by the manufacturer and the written terms and conditions thereof are available for my inspection.

| DESCRIPTION | TOTALS |
|-------------------------------|---------------|
| LABOR AMOUNT | 224.69 |
| PARTS AMOUNT | 237.72 |
| GAS, OIL, LUBE | 0.00 |
| SUBLET AMOUNT | 0.00 |
| MISC. CHARGES * | 23.29 |
| TOTAL CHARGES | 485.70 |
| LESS INSURANCE | 0.00 |
| SALES TAX | 33.99 |
| PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT | 519.69 |

DATE CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

Section 501.98, Florida Statutes, requires that, at least 30 days before bringing any claim against a motor vehicle dealer for an unfair or deceptive trade practice, a consumer must provide the dealer with a written demand letter stating the name, address, and telephone number of the consumer; the name and address of the dealer; a description of the facts that serve as the basis for the claim; the amount of damages; and copies of any documents in the possession of the consumer which relate to the claim. Such notice must be delivered by the United States Postal Service or by a nationally recognized carrier, return receipt requested, to the address where the subject vehicle was purchased or leased or where the subject transaction occurred, or an address at which the dealer regularly conducts business.

Customer X *Yolna Loriston*
DealerCAP 2014 CDK Global LLC (06/17) SERVICE INVOICE TYPE 3 2512C AS-IS -DN -FL 9688193

Customer X

ALL PARTS ARE NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
FILE COPY

CUSTOMER #: 533541

481763

BMW of Pembroke Pines



14800 Sheridan Street
Pembroke Pines, FL 33331
Telephone (954) 620-5060
www.lauderdalebmw.com

YOLNA LORISTON
13726 SW 50TH ST
MIRAMAR, FL 33027-5913
HOME:954-494-4210 CONT:954-494-4210
BUS: CELL:954-494-4210

ACCOUNTING

PAGE 2

Florida Registration: MV-50550
Motor Vehicle Repair Shop Lic # AR2685

SERVICE ADVISOR: 3031961 DAVID BUSHING

Table with columns: COLOR, YEAR, MAKE/MODEL, VIN, LICENSE, MILEAGE IN / OUT, TAG. Includes details for 0B53 SPARK 16 BMW X1 XDR 28I.

Table with columns: LINE, OPCODE, TECH, TYPE, A/HRS, S/HRS, COST, SALE, COMP, LIST, NET, TOTAL. Includes line 4 for SPARK PLUG.

50721 MAINT. 1.00 REPLACED SPARK PLUGS
E** Microfilter - Replace (OEM) (Service added 07-05-2021 at 09:28:54
by DAVID BUSHING)

CAUSE: MAINT.
000 MICROFILTER
3032432 PETERSON, MARC LIC#: 0CERTIFIED

Table with columns: LINE, OPCODE, TECH, TYPE, A/HRS, S/HRS, COST, SALE, COMP, LIST, NET, TOTAL. Includes line 1 for MICROFILTER/ACTIV.

50721 MAINT. 0.70 REPLACED MICRO FILTERS
F** \$15% OFF COUPON UP TO \$50.00
COUPON COUPON DISCOUNT

Table with columns: LINE, OPCODE, TECH, TYPE, A/HRS, S/HRS, COST, SALE, COMP, LIST, NET, TOTAL. Includes line 50721 for \$50.00 OFF COUPON.

CUSTOMER PAY SHOP SUPPLIES FOR RE 0 2329 23.29

LIMITED WARRANTY: The only warranties applying to the part(s) installed in accordance with the estimate and invoice are those that may be offered by the part manufacturer. The Dealer hereby disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume estimate and invoice.

*SHOP SUPPLY COSTS AND HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL: A charge equal to 15% of the total cost of labor with a minimum of \$9.95 to maximum of \$69.95, will be added to Repair Order for shop supplies used in connection with the repair. This charge represents costs and profits to the motor vehicle repair facility for miscellaneous shop supplies or waste disposal. The State of Florida requires a \$1.00 fee to be collected for each new tire sold in the state [s.403.718], and a \$1.50 fee to be collected for each new or remanufactured lead-acid battery sold in the state [s.403.7185].

By signing below, you acknowledge that you were notified of and authorized the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this invoice and that you received (or had the opportunity to inspect) any replaced parts as requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchange for your payment of the Amount Due.

I understand that all parts and accessories sold or used are subject to the federal Magnuson-Moss Act and the consumer merchandise purchased is under limited warranty by the manufacturer and the written terms and conditions thereof are available for my inspection.

Table with columns: DESCRIPTION, TOTALS. Includes rows for LABOR AMOUNT, PARTS AMOUNT, GAS, OIL, LUBE, SUBLET AMOUNT, MISC. CHARGES *, TOTAL CHARGES, LESS INSURANCE, SALES TAX, PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT.

DATE CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

Section 501.98, Florida Statutes, requires that, at least 30 days before bringing any claim against a motor vehicle dealer for an unfair or deceptive trade practice, a consumer must provide the dealer with a written demand letter stating the name, address, and telephone number of the consumer; the name and address of the dealer; a description of the facts that serve as the basis for the claim; the amount of damages; and copies of any documents in the possession of the consumer which relate to the claim. Such notice must be delivered by the United States Postal Service or by a nationally recognized carrier, return receipt requested, to the address where the subject vehicle was purchased or leased or where the subject transaction occurred, or an address at which the dealer regularly conducts business.

Customer X _____ Customer X _____

CUSTOMER #: 533541

481763

BMW of Pembroke Pines



14800 Sheridan Street
Pembroke Pines, FL 33331
Telephone (954) 620-5060
www.lauderdalebmw.com

ACCOUNTING

YOLNA LORISTON
13726 SW 50TH ST
MIRAMAR, FL 33027-5913
HOME:954-494-4210 CONT:954-494-4210
BUS: CELL:954-494-4210

PAGE 1

Florida Registration: MV-50550
Motor Vehicle Repair Shop Lic # AR2685

SERVICE ADVISOR: 3031961 DAVID BUSHING

Table with columns: COLOR, YEAR, MAKE/MODEL, VIN, LICENSE, MILEAGE IN / OUT, TAG. Row 1: 0B53 SPARK, 16, BMW X1 XDR 28I, WBXHT3C38G5F66735, IPXN30, 50721/50721, T4384. Row 2: 22DEC18 DD, PROD. DATE, WARR. EXP., PROMISED, PO NO., RATE, PAYMENT, INV. DATE. Row 3: R.O. OPENED, READY, OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:G5F66735 DLR:75784 ENG:F1551481

Table with columns: LINE, OPCODE, TECH, TYPE, A/HRS, S/HRS, COST, SALE, COMP, LIST, NET, TOTAL. Row 1: A PERFORM MULTIPOINT INSPECTION

CAUSE: MPI
MPI PERFORM MULTIPOINT INSPECTION
3032432 PETERSON, MARC LIC#: OCERTIFIED
C 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

50721 MPI
B WARRANTY EXPIRES ON:CPO 08/01/21 OR 999,999 MILES
WTY WARRANTY EXPIRES ON:CPO 08/01/21 OR 999,999 MILES
3032432 PETERSON, MARC LIC#: OCERTIFIED
C 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00

C VALUE SERVICE PRICING-OIL & FILTER CHANGE, MULTI-POINT INSPECTION,
RESET INDICATOR LIGHT, AND SECURITY CHECK
CAUSE: MAINT.

0000610 ENGINE OIL SERVICE
3032432 PETERSON, MARC LIC#: OCERTIFIED
CBVS 1.83 0.50 2050 3839 38.39 38.39
1 11-42-8-570-590 SET
OIL-FILTER ELEMENT:114010 1218 1340 0 23.42 13.40 13.40
53 83-21-5-A42-D39 BMW
GROUP LL01FE 0W-30:832511 3445 3816 0 1.96 0.72 38.16

50721 MAINT. PERFORMED OIL SERVICE
D** Spark Plugs - Replace (Service added 07-05-2021 at 09:28:54 by
DAVID BUSHING)

CAUSE: MAINT.
000 SPARK PLUGS
3032432 PETERSON, MARC LIC#: OCERTIFIED

LIMITED WARRANTY: The only warranties applying to the part(s) installed in accordance with the estimate and invoice are those that may be offered by the part manufacturer. The Dealer hereby disclaims all warranties, either express or implied, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, and neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of products or services sold under the terms of this estimate and invoice.

*SHOP SUPPLY COSTS AND HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL: A charge equal to 15% of the total cost of labor with a minimum of \$9.95 to maximum of \$69.95, will be added to Repair Order for shop supplies used in connection with the repair. This charge represents costs and profits to the motor vehicle repair facility for miscellaneous shop supplies or waste disposal. The State of Florida requires a \$1.00 fee to be collected for each new tire sold in the state [s.403.718], and a \$1.50 fee to be collected for each new or remanufactured lead-acid battery sold in the state [s.403.7185].

By signing below, you acknowledge that you were notified of and authorized the Dealership to perform the services/repairs itemized in this invoice and that you received (or had the opportunity to inspect) any replaced parts as requested by you. The vehicle is being returned to you in exchange for your payment of the Amount Due.

I understand that all parts and accessories sold or used are subject to the federal Magnuson-Moss Act and the consumer merchandise purchased is under limited warranty by the manufacturer and the written terms and conditions thereof are available for my inspection.

Table with columns: DESCRIPTION, TOTALS. Rows: LABOR AMOUNT, PARTS AMOUNT, GAS, OIL, LUBE, SUBLET AMOUNT, MISC. CHARGES *, TOTAL CHARGES, LESS INSURANCE, SALES TAX, PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT

DATE CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

Section 501.98, Florida Statutes, requires that, at least 30 days before bringing any claim against a motor vehicle dealer for an unfair or deceptive trade practice, a consumer must provide the dealer with a written demand letter stating the name, address, and telephone number of the consumer; the name and address of the dealer; a description of the facts that serve as the basis for the claim; the amount of damages; and copies of any documents in the possession of the consumer which relate to the claim. Such notice must be delivered by the United States Postal Service or by a nationally recognized carrier, return receipt requested, to the address where the subject vehicle was purchased or leased or where the subject transaction occurred, or an address at which the dealer regularly conducts business.

Customer X

Customer X

CUSTOMER #: 533541

481763

BMW of Pembroke Pines

14800 Sheridan Street
Pembroke Pines, FL 33331
Telephone (954) 620-5060
www.lauderdalebmw.com



WORKORDER

PAGE 2

Florida Registration: MV-50550
Motor Vehicle Repair Shop Lic # AR2685

YOLNA LORISTON
13726 SW 50TH ST
MIRAMAR, FL 33027-5913
yl74@yahoo.com

HOME: 954-494-4210 CONT: 954-494-4210
BUS: CELL: 954-494-4210

SERVICE ADVISOR: 3031961 BUSHING, DAVID

| | | | | | | |
|-----------------|------------|----------------------------|-------------------|-----------|---------------------|-------------------|
| COLOR | YEAR | MAKE/MODEL | VIN | LICENSE | MILEAGE IN/ OUT | TAG |
| OB53 SPARK | 16 | BMW X1 XDR 28I | WBXHT3C38G5F66735 | IPXN30 | 50721/50722 | T4384 |
| DEL DATE | PROD. DATE | WARR. EXP. | PROMISED | PO NO. | RATE | PAYMENT |
| 22DEC18 DD | | | ** WAITER ** | | 299.00 | CASH |
| R.O. OPENED | READY | OPTIONS: SOLD-STK:G5F66735 | | DLR: 7578 | FINANCING: P1551481 | NOTICED BY DAMAGE |
| 05JUL2021 09:15 | | | | | | |

- # A MPI C PERFORM MULTIPOINT INSPECTION OPEN CAMPAIGN YES NO
- # B WTY C WARRANTY EXPIRES ON: CPO 08/01/21 OR 999,999 MILES
- # C VSP C VALUE SERVICE PRICING-OIL & FILTER CHANGE, MULTI-POINT INSPECTION, RESET INDICATOR LIGHT, AND SECURITY CHECK

EST: TOTAL 149.50

Preliminary Estimate : \$168.19



Waiter

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY, CHECK ONE OF THE STATEMENTS BELOW, AND SIGN: I UNDERSTAND THAT, UNDER STATE LAW, I AM ENTITLED TO A WRITTEN ESTIMATE IF MY FINAL BILL WILL EXCEED \$100.

- I REQUEST A WRITTEN ESTIMATE.
- I DO NOT REQUEST A WRITTEN ESTIMATE AS LONG AS THE REPAIR COSTS DO NOT EXCEED \$ _____. THE SHOP MAY NOT EXCEED THIS AMOUNT WITHOUT MY WRITTEN OR ORAL APPROVAL.
- I DO NOT REQUEST A WRITTEN ESTIMATE.

SIGNED: *[Signature]* DATE: 2/5/21

LABOR AND PARTS COSTS: Labor charges are based on both a flat rate and an hourly rate unless otherwise indicated. All parts installed are new unless otherwise indicated. Remanufactured and refurbished parts that meet manufacturer approved source part requirements may be installed at our discretion. Additional information is available upon request. You are entitled, upon request, to inspect arrangement or exchange parts program with the manufacturer, supplier or distributor, to have them returned.

Discard Replaced Parts (INITIAL) Save Replaced Parts (INITIAL)
SHOP SUPPLY COSTS AND HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL: A charge equal to 15% of the total cost of labor with a minimum of \$9.95 to maximum of \$69.95, will be added to Repair Order for shop supplies used in connection with the repair. This charge represents costs and profits to the motor vehicle repair facility for miscellaneous shop supplies or waste disposal. The State of Florida requires a \$1.00 fee to be collected for each new tire sold in the state [s.403.718], and a \$1.50 fee to be collected for each new or remanufactured lead-acid battery sold in the state [s.403.7185].
STORAGE CHARGES: No storage charges shall accrue or be due and payable for a period of 3 working days from the date you are notified that the work on your vehicle has been completed. After that date, the daily charge for storage of your vehicle will be \$45.00.
WARRANTY STATEMENT AND DISCLAIMER: PLEASE SEE THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS REPAIR ORDER.

By Signing Below: I agree that: (1) I have read this Repair Order and I authorize the completion of the services/repairs listed above in accordance with the terms and conditions herein; (2) the Dealership is not responsible for any delays caused by the unavailability of parts or shipping by the parts manufacturer, supplier, or transporter for the vehicle or articles left in the vehicle in case of fire, theft, hail, wind or any other cause beyond its control; (3) the Dealership may operate the vehicle on streets, highways or public roadways for the purpose of testing and/or inspecting the vehicle; and (4) authorize the retrieval of on-board data as needed to facilitate vehicle repairs and the sharing of that data with the vehicle manufacturer for diagnostic or research purposes.

PAYMENT TERMS: I agree to pay for the inspection and repairs I authorize, along with the necessary materials, in Cash or approved credit card upon completion of the Repairs unless the Dealership agrees to other payment arrangements in advance. An express lien is hereby acknowledged to secure the cost of labor, materials, and any other authorized charges.

ESTIMATE/DIAGNOSTIC FEE \$
You will be notified if the actual charges will exceed an estimate by \$10.00 or 10%, whichever is greater, not to exceed \$50.00. I hereby designate the individual named below to authorize additional repair work.
Name: *[Signature]* Phone: _____

| REVISED ESTIMATE (#) | DATE | TIME | BY |
|----------------------|------|------|----|
| REVISED ESTIMATE (1) | | | |
| REVISED ESTIMATE (2) | | | |
| REVISED ESTIMATE (3) | | | |

CHARGES FOR DIAGNOSTIC/PARTIALLY COMPLETED WORK: If I authorize diagnostic work to estimate the cost of repair or commencement of repairs, but do not authorize completion of a repair or service, a charge will be imposed for disassembly, reassembly or partially completed work. The vehicle shall be reassembled to a condition reasonably similar as when received, unless I waive reassembly or the reassembled vehicle would be unsafe. Any charges will be directly related to the actual amount of labor or parts involved in the inspection, repair or service.

TECHNICIAN COPY

Lauderdale BMW of Pembroke Pines

14800 Sheridan Street Pembroke Pines, Florida 33331

Lauderdale BMW of Pembroke Pines

Key Data

Read-in date of key (incl. time) **7/5/2021 9:08 AM** Last Key Update **7/5/2021 8:51 AM** Key Data Source Read in Vehicle Key

Customer data

Title
 First Name **YOLNA**
 Last Name **LORISTON**
 Customer Number
 Street **13726 SW 50TH ST, FL**
 Additional Address Line 1
 Additional Address Line 2
 Zip code, town / city **MIRAMAR, 33027-5913**
 Telephone (home) **9544944210**
 Telephone (work) **3056666511**
 Cell Phone (Personal) **9544944210**
 Email (Personal) **Y174@YAHOO.COM**
 Preferred contact via

Vehicle Data

License Plate
 VIN **WBXHT3C38G5F66735**
 Model **HT43 X1 XDRIV A**
 Series/engine **F48 B460**
 Color **0B53 sparkling-brown**
 Production Date **2016**
 In-Service date **8/1/2016**
 Current odometer reading **50,721 mi**
 DAVIS **14 (FL)**

Appointment Data

Service Advisors **BUSHING, DAVID**
 Telephone
 Appointment:
 Vehicle return
 Hat tag
 Mobility
 License Plate
 Model
 Payment Method
Contact for date
 Contact
 Telephone
 Email

Notes

-  CBS item overdue
-  Message from KeyReader.
-  No information about the navigation system.
-  Increased frequency of visits!
-  Fault codes.
-  Message from KeyReader.
-  Vehicle Comments
-  Check Control messages.

Service data (CBS)*

| Scope of maintenance work | | Service | MBC*** | Service Counter | Remaining distance** | Remaining runtime | Include Range | Sel* |
|---|--|------------------------|--------|-----------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------|------|
| Standard scope | | | | 0 | | | | x |
| Engine oil | | due | | 6 | -932 mi (5%) | 04/2021 (26%) | 2,001 mi | x |
| Microfilter (note further additional work if necessary) | | linked with Engine oil | | 0 | -932 mi | 04/2021 | | x |
| Spark plugs | | linked with Engine oil | | 0 | -932 mi | 04/2021 | | x |
| Air filter element | | | | 0 | | | | |
| Brake fluid | | Recommended | | 2 | | 09/2021 | 16 Week(s) | |
| Vehicle check | | | | 2 | 14,292 mi | 04/2023 | 2,001 mi | |
| Front Brake | | | | 0 | | | | |
| Rear brakes | | | | 0 | | | | |

* Shows the CBS items at the time of printing. These could differ from the maintenance work that was actually carried out.

** Calculation based on current average distance per week. The percentage the CBS positions are exceeded by is displayed in brackets behind the actual value.

*** MBC = Maintenance Bundling Calculator; CE = Conditionally eligible; BE = Bundling eligible

CHARGE FOR MAKING ESTIMATE \$ _____ PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE \$ _____

NAME OF ANOTHER PERSON WHO MAY AUTHORIZE REPAIRS _____

CUSTOMER #: 533541

481763

PRE-WORKORDER

Lauderdale BMW of Pembroke Pines



YOLNA LORISTON
13726 SW 50TH ST
MIRAMAR, FL 33027-5913
yl74@yahoo.com

Page 1 of 1

14800 Sheridan Street
Pembroke Pines, FL 33331
Telephone (954) 620-5060
www.lauderdalebmw.com

HOME: (954) 494-4210 CONT: (954) 494-4210

Florida Registration: MV-50550
Motor Vehicle Repair Shop Lic # AR2685

BUS: CELL: (954) 494-4210

SERVICE ADVISOR: Dave Bushing

| COLOR | YEAR | MAKE/MODEL | VIN | LICENSE | MILEAGE IN/ OUT | TAG |
|-------------|------|----------------|-------------------|---------|-----------------|------|
| 0B53_SPARKI | 2016 | BMW X1 XDR 28I | WBXHT3C38G5F66735 | IPXN30 | 50721 | 4384 |

| DEL DATE | PROD. DATE | WARR. EXP. | PROMISED | PO NO. | RATE | PAYMENT | INV. DATE |
|------------|------------|------------|----------|--------|------|---------|------------|
| 12/22/2018 | | | | | | | 09/14/2021 |

| | | | | | | |
|-------------|-------|----------|---------------------------------|--|---|---|
| R.O. OPENED | READY | OPTIONS: | Sold:STK#G5F66735 ENG: F1551481 | | METHOD OF PAYMENT: CASH <input type="checkbox"/> CHECK <input type="checkbox"/> CREDIT CARD <input type="checkbox"/> | NOTICED BODY DAMAGE <input type="checkbox"/> |
| 07/05/2021 | | | | | | NOTE |

| LINE | OP CODE | DESCRIPTION | AMOUNT |
|------|---------|--|--------|
| # A | MPI | PERFORM MULTIPOINT INSPECTION | 0.00 |
| # B | WTY | WARRANTY EXPIRES ON:CPO 08/01/21 OR 999,999 MILES | 0.00 |
| # C | 0000610 | VALUE SERVICE PRICING-OIL & FILTER CHANGE, MULTI-POINT INSPECTION, RESET INDICATOR LIGHT, AND SECURITY CHECK | 89.95 |
| # D | COUPON | \$15% OFF COUPON UP TO \$50.00 ADDITIONAL SERVICE RECOMMENDATIONS | -50.00 |
| # E | 000 | Spark Plugs - Replace | 254.08 |
| # F | 000 | Microfilter - Replace (OEM) | 168.38 |

Subtotal 462.41
Shop Charges 28.09
Sales Tax 34.33
Total 524.83

Printed On 09/14/2021 10:34 AM

Estimate Expires on 10/14/2021

SHOP SUPPLIES AND HAZARDOUS DISPOSAL CHARGES: A standard charge for supplies, materials and expenses related to the handling and disposal of toxic and hazardous materials and wastes generated and used in vehicle repair is made on each repair order. The amount of this charge will be 12.5% of the total labor charge, up to a maximum of \$39.95. This charge represents costs and profits to the motor vehicle repair facility for miscellaneous shop supplies or waste disposal. ***F403.718 mandates a \$1.00 fee for each new tire sold in the State of Florida. *** FS403.7185 mandates a \$1.50 fee for each new or remanufactured battery sold in the State of Florida.

ALL PARTS NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED AS USED OR REMANUFACTURED

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY, CHECK ONE OF THE STATEMENTS BELOW, AND SIGN: I UNDERSTAND THAT UNDER STATE LAW, I AM ENTITLED TO A WRITTEN ESTIMATE, IF MY FINAL BILL WILL EXCEED \$100.00.

I REQUEST A WRITTEN ESTIMATE.

I DO NOT REQUEST A WRITTEN ESTIMATE AS LONG AS THE REPAIR COSTS DO NOT EXCEED \$_____ THE SHOP MAY NOT EXCEED THIS AMOUNT WITHOUT MY WRITTEN OR ORAL APPROVAL.

I DO NOT REQUEST A WRITTEN ESTIMATE.

SIGNED: _____ DATE: _____

I hereby authorize the repair work noted herein to include sublet work to be done along with necessary materials. You and your employees may operate the vehicle described herein on streets, highways or elsewhere for the purpose of testing and/or inspection at my risk. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. You will not be held responsible for loss or damage to cars or articles left in cars in case of fire, theft or any other cause beyond your control or for any other delays caused by shipment or unavailability of parts. I authorize the retrieval of on-board data as needed to facilitate vehicle repair, as well as sharing of that data with the manufacturer for diagnostic and research purposes.

BASIS FOR CHARGE

FLAT RATE HOURLY BOTH

RETAIN PARTS FOR INSPECTION YES NO

CHARGE FOR MAKING ESTIMATE \$ _____ PRELIMINARY ESTIMATE \$ _____

| | | | |
|----------------------|------|------|----|
| REVISED ESTIMATE (1) | DATE | TIME | BY |
| REVISED ESTIMATE (2) | | | |

NAME OF ANOTHER PERSON WHO MAY AUTHORIZE REPAIRS _____ PHONE _____

DESCRIPTION OF ADDITIONAL REPAIRS _____

RO # 481763 Tag # 4384 W

Status: Closed <=> Move To

[Time Line]

Closed Reason: 1

In Status Since: 07/05/2021 02:16:28 PM

Last Checked: -----

Created: 07/05/2021 09:15:00 AM

Advisor: **Dave Bushing**

Tech: **Marc P**

Tag #: **4384**

RO Type: Express Waiter CPO
 Internal Warranty

Waiting For: Customer Parts
 Warranty

Inspection Form: **Lauderdale BMW Pembro**

Customer & Advisor Notes:

Number: **533541**

Name: **YOLNA LORISTON**

Email: **yl74@yahoo.com**

Phone: **M : (954) 494-4210**

Promised Date: **07/05/2021**

Promised Time: **5:00 PM**

VIN: **WBXHT3C38G5F66735**

Vehicle: 2016 BMW X1 XDR 28I

Mileage: **50721**

Lines (Sold/Req): **6 / 6**

Hours (Sold/Req): **2.20 / 2.20**

Price: **\$462.41**

Shop Charges: **28.09**

Tax: **34.34**

Discount: **0.00**

Total Price: **\$524.84**

All Items: VIR Repair Estimate Inspection Form Email Inspection Form

Quotes: Customer Detailed Copy Customer Summary Copy Shop Copy

Declined Items: VIR Repair Estimate

Parts: Parts Estimate Request Pick Order Pick Order & Email Pick Order - Primary Lines

Misc: Parts Dashboard View Vehicle History Customer Special Instructions Media

VIR Printed: 0
VIR Emailed: 0

MessengerEdge Communication

| SENT | FROM | TO | SUBJECT | MESSAGE |
|---------------------|------|----|---------|---------|
| No messages to list | | | | |

New Message

Print

Save Notes

Save & Notify

Serviced Summary

Back

| Appv | Done | Color | ASR | Service Name | S | Notes | 3C's | Int | Wnty | No Parts | hrs | Labor | Parts Discount | Price Added By | Action |
|------|------|-------|-----|--------------|---|-------|------|-----|------|----------|-----|-------|----------------|----------------|--------|
|------|------|-------|-----|--------------|---|-------|------|-----|------|----------|-----|-------|----------------|----------------|--------|

Customer Initial Concerns

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-----|------|------|------|------|------------|
| <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | PERFORM MULTIPOINT INSPECTION | | | | | | 0.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | InspectPro |
|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|-----|------|------|------|------|------------|

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----|-------|-------|------|-------|------------|------------|
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | WARRANTY EXPIRES ON: CPO 08/01/21 OR 999,999 MILES | <input type="checkbox"/> | 0.0 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | InspectPro |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | VALUE SERVICE PRICING-OIL & FILTER CHANGE, MULTI-POINT INSPECTION, RESET INDICATOR LIGHT, AND SECURITY CHECK | <input type="checkbox"/> | 0.5 | 38.39 | 51.56 | 0.00 | 89.95 | InspectPro | |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | \$15% OFF COUPON UP TO \$50.00 | <input type="checkbox"/> | 0.0 | -50 | 0.00 | 0.00 | -50 | InspectPro | |

Additional Service Recommendations

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----|------|--------|------|--------|---------|
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Spark Plugs - Replace | <input type="checkbox"/> | 1 | 139 | 115.08 | 0.00 | 254.08 | 3031961 |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Microfilter - Replace (OEM) | <input type="checkbox"/> | 0.7 | 97.3 | 71.08 | 0.00 | 168.38 | 3031961 |

UNDER THE CAR

Suspension and shock absorbers x

Steering components x

SAVE

UNDER THE HOOD

Engine oil condition x

Brake and clutch hydraulic fluid level x

Coolant level and antifreeze protection x

Power steering fluid level x

Check windshield wipers and fluid level x

Condition of coolant hoses x

Condition and adjustment of belts x

SAVE

OUTSIDE BRAKE PAD MEASUREMENTS

Left Front Brake x
6 || 0 || 1 || 2 || 3 || 4 || 5 || 6 || 7 || 8 || 9 || 10 ||

Right Front Brake x
6 || 0 || 1 || 2 || 3 || 4 || 5 || 6 || 7 || 8 || 9 || 10 ||

Left Rear Brake x
8 || 0 || 1 || 2 || 3 || 4 || 5 || 6 || 7 || 8 || 9 || 10 ||

Right Rear Brake x
8 || 0 || 1 || 2 || 3 || 4 || 5 || 6 || 7 || 8 || 9 || 10 ||

Brakes Not Checked This Visit x
|| NOT CHECKED ||

SAVE

TIRE TREAD DEPTH

Left front tire tread depth (32") x
8 || 0 || 1 || 2 || 3 || 4 || 5 || 6 || 7 || 8 || 9 || 10 || 11 ||
| 12 ||

Right front tire tread depth (32") x
8

| | | |
|---|--|---|
| | 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 | |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> | Left rear tire tread depth (32") | x |
| <input type="text" value="7"/> | 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 | |
| <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> | Right rear tire tread depth (32") | x |
| <input type="text" value="7"/> | 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 | |
| <input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> | Tire Replacement | x |
| <input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> <input type="checkbox"/> | Alignment | x |
| SAVE | | |

Inspection Comments

Comments:

SAVE

[Legend](#)